
 

                                       BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
Ch.Eng.(M&E)/Dy.Ch.Eng.(M&E)City 

                                                    E. E. Mech./5705/Ref. dt-27.03.2023  
QUOTATION NOTICE 

Bid No.7200051324 
 

The Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai invites sealed quotations on 
item rate basis to be kept in one outer envelope for the work as below & due on 08.04.2023 
  
S/No. NAME  OF  THE WORK E.M.D. 

Rs 
Quotation 
Fee Rs. 

1 The work of providing of new Deep Freezer (0°C to-20°C 
& capacity 250 Ltr.) 1 no.  at Deonar Abattoir. 
 

2700/- 242 + 18% 
(GST) 

Eligibility Criteria:- 

The quotationers in their own name should have satisfactorily executed the works regarding Deep 
Freezer in  MCGM /Semi Govt. /Govt & Public Sector Organizations during last seven (7) years 
ending last day of month previous to the one in which quotation is invited. 

a)  Three similar completed works each of value not less than the value equal to Rs. 53000.00 put 
to quotation.                                                

OR 
b)  Two similar completed works each of value not less than the value equal to Rs. 66250.00 put 
to quotation.  

OR 
c)  One similar completed work of value equal and or not less than the Rs. 1,06,000.00 put to 
quotation.  
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 
value of work at compound rate of 10 % per annum; calculated from the date of completion to last 
date of receipt of applications for quotations 

Quotation Document:-  The blank e-quotation copy is  available  online only. The required 
documents and rate of quantity is to submitted online through e- quotation.     

Earnest Money Deposit(EMD):- The quotationers shall pay the Earnest Money Deposit online  on 
or before 08.04.2023  till 11.00 A.M. Interested quotationer may obtain further information from 
the office of Ex. Eng.(Mechanical) Refrigeration  at the address given below. 

The quotation must be submitted online by  11:00 AM on 08.04.2023. The “B” & “C’ Packets 
will be open on 10.04.2023 after 4.00 pm   

 

           Sd/- 
                                                                                                                         Ex. Eng. Mech. (Ref)     


